Paper No. ____ Filed: February 10, 2016

Filed on behalf of: Fitbit, Inc.

By: Naveen Modi (PH-Fitbit-Aliph-IPR@paulhastings.com)
Yar R. Chaikovsky (PH-Fitbit-Aliph-IPR@paulhastings.com)
Michael C. Hendershot (PH-Fitbit-Aliph-IPR@paulhastings.com)
David T. Okano (PH-Fitbit-Aliph-IPR@paulhastings.com)
Paul Hastings LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

FITBIT, INC.

Petitioner

v.

ALIPHCOM, INC. D/B/A JAWBONE Patent Owner

U.S. Patent No. 8,529,811

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER FITBIT, INC.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R.§ 42.10(b), Fitbit, Inc. appoints the practitioners associated with Paul Hastings LLC, Customer Number 36,183, including the following counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,529,811:

Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)

Paul Hastings LLP 875 15th Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20005

Telephone: (202) 551-1700 Facsimile: (202) 551-1705

PH-Fitbit-Aliph-IPR@paulhastings.com

Yar R. Chaikovsky (Reg. No. 39,625)

Paul Hastings LLP

1117 S. California Avenue

Palo Alto, CA 94304

Telephone: (650) 320-1800 Facsimile: (650) 320-1900

PH-Fitbit-Aliph-IPR@paulhastings.com

Michael C. Hendershot

(pro hac vice admission to be requested)

Paul Hastings LLP

1117 S. California Avenue

Palo Alto, CA 94304

Telephone: (650) 320-1800 Facsimile: (650) 320-1900

PH-Fitbit-Aliph-IPR@paulhastings.com

David T. Okano (Reg. No. 66,657)

Paul Hastings LLP

1117 S. California Avenue

Palo Alto, CA 94304

Telephone: (650) 320-1800 Facsimile: (650) 320-1900

PH-Fitbit-Aliph-IPR@paulhastings.com

Date: Feb. 9 2016

Firbit Inc.

Name: Glocia Lee

Title: Associate General councel,

Litigation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 10, 2016, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Power of Attorney to be served via express mail on the Patent Owner at the following correspondence address of record as listed on PAIR:

KOKKA & BACKUS, PC 703 High Street Palo Alto, CA 94301

A courtesy copy was also sent electronically to the Patent Owner's litigation counsel listed below:

Kalpana Srinivasan SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P.

1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 950

Los Angeles, California 90067-6029

Telephone: (310) 789-3100

Facsimile: (310) 789-3150

 $ksrinivas an @\,susmang od frey.com$

By: /Naveen Modi/

Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)